Bhavan's Mehta Mahavidyalaya,

Bharwari, Kaushambi (U.P.)-212201

Session 2019-2020

Meeting of IQAC of Bhavan's Mehta Mahavidyalaya,Bharwari, Kaushambiwasheld on 10th August 2019 at 1:00 PM in the Principal's Chamber. The following members were present in the meeting:-

1. Dr. Ruby Chaudhary Chairperson IQAC / Principal 2. Dr. R. N. Tripathi Secretary, Managing Committee 3. Dr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi Co-ordinator, IQAC 4. Dr.Pankaj Kumar Teacher Member, IQAC 5. Dr.ShradhhaTiwari Teacher Member, IQAC 6. Dr. L. K. Mishra Teacher Member, IQAC 7. Dr. D. K. Agarhari Teacher Member, IQAC 8. Shri Rahul Kumar Rai Teacher Member, IQAC 9. Dr. D. K. Yadav Treasury Officer (Kaushambi) 10. Shri Kailash Kesharwani Member, Local Society 11. Shri Vikas Sharma Member, Alumni Society 12. Km. Sanskriti Tripathi Member, Student 13. Shri Arvind Kumar Saxena Member, Stakeholder-Parent

The Chairperson welcomedall the members of the committee and read out the minutes pointwise and parawise to invite suggestions in action taken report.

Agenda 1:-

Confirmation of minutes of previous meeting was discussed and additional suggestions were incorporated in action taken report.

Action Taken Report

- The Peer Team Report of NAAC has been studied and weak points have been analysed so as to improve the NAAC accreditation grade.
- Affiliation to Self-financed PG courses in following subjects- four subjects (Physics, English, Hindi and Sociology) have been granted by the affiliating university.

Agenda 2:-

Discussions of future plan of college development. A Formal meeting of the committee were held on the scheduled date and the committee resolved the future plan for the next year.

Future plan for next year

The following plan is scheduled for next year:-

- To make improvement as suggestions given by NAAC Peer Team.
- To install solar panel power supply.
- · To develop rain water harvesting.
- · To improve sports and yoga activities.

ट्रेफपुटीय - प्राचित्वां व्यवस्य मेहता महाविद्यालय व्यवस्थि, क्षेत्रणानी

Bhavan's Mehta Mahavidyalaya,

Bharwari, Kaushambi (U.P.)-212201

Session 2019-2020

Meeting of IQAC of Bhavan's Mehta Mahavidyalaya, Bharwari, Kaushambiwasheld on 14th December 2019 at 2:00 PM in the Principal's Chamber. The following members were present in the meeting:-

1. Dr. Ruby Chaudhary Chairperson IQAC / Principal 2. Dr. R. N. Tripathi Secretary, Managing Committee 3. Dr.Vivek Kumar Tripathi Co-ordinator, IQAC 4. Dr.Pankaj Kumar

Teacher Member, IQAC 5. Dr.ShradhhaTiwari Teacher Member, IQAC 6. Dr. L. K. Mishra Teacher Member, IQAC 7. Dr. D. K. Agarhari Teacher Member, IQAC 8. Shri Rahul Rai Teacher Member, IQAC

9. Dr. D. K. Yadav Treasury Officer (Kaushambi) 10.Shri Kailash Kesharwani

Member, Local Society 11. Shri Vikas Sharma Member, Alumni Society 12.Km. Firdaus Naaz

Member, Student

13. Shri Arvind Kumar Saxena Member, Stakeholder-Parent

The Chairperson welcomed all the members of the committee and read out the minutes pointwise and parawise to invite suggestions in action taken report.

Agenda 1:-

Confirmation of minutes of previous meeting was discussed and additional suggestions were incorporated in action taken report.

Action Taken Report

- Solar panel power supply for office was installed on 25.9.2019.
- Water harvesting project has not been started due to lack of fund.
- Special Yoga classes and games facilities were provided for students.

Agenda 2:-

Discussions of future plan of committee. A Formal meeting of the committee were held on the scheduled date and the committee resolved the future plan for the next year.

Future plan for next year

The following plan is scheduled for next year:-

- To improve library facilities and digitalization.
- To advance community services-NSS and NCC.
- To improve research and academic activities.

Bhavan's Mehta Mahavidyalaya,

Bharwari, Kaushambi (U.P.)-212201

Session 2019-2020

Meeting of IQAC of Bhavan's Mehta Mahavidyalaya,Bharwari, Kaushambi was held online on 25thApril 2020 at 10:30 AM joined the online meeting. The following members were joined the meeting:-

Dr. Ruby Chaudhary
Dr. R. N. Tripathi
Dr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi
Chairperson IQAC / Principal Secretary, Managing Committee Co-ordinator, IQAC

Dr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi
Dr. Pankaj Kumar
Dr. ShradhhaTiwari
Dr. L. K. Mishra
Dr. D. K. Agarhari
Shri Rahul Rai
Co-ordinator, IQAC
Teacher Member, IQAC

9. Dr. D. K. Yadav Treasury Officer (Kaushambi)

10. Shri Kailash Kesharwani Member, Local Society

11. Shri Utakarsh Kumar Member, Alumni Society

12. Ajeet Kumar Member, Student

13. Shri Arvind Kumar Saxena Member, Stakeholder-Parent

The Chairperson welcomed all the members of the committee and read out the minutes pointwise and parawise to invite suggestions in action taken report.

Agenda 1:-

Confirmation of minutes of previous meeting was discussed and additional suggestions were incorporated in action taken report.

Action Taken Report

- College has been closed by administration due to spread of Pandemic COVID-19 but online classes are going on in all subjects.
- Two International Webinars were organized and research papers were presented and published in conferences/journals by teachers.

Agenda 2:-

Discussions of future plan of committee. A Formal meeting of the committee were held on the scheduled date and the committee resolved the future plan for the next year.

Future plan for next year

The following plan is scheduled for next year:-

- To develop online class/exam facilities to run classes and exams smoothly.
- To encourage NSS and NCC students to provide social services in the crucial time.
- . To develop proper sanitization facilities in the college after reopening.

प्राचार्या नवृत्स नेहता नहाविद्यालय नरवानी क्रीसालय